
Nevada County Fairgrounds 

Draft Horse Classic Results

Entry # Exhibitor Name Driver/Handler Horse Name(s)Place

Draft Horse Classes

Judged By: Jim Poole

Ranch Name

Class #001 - Singles-Ladies to Drive, Hitch Type

Anthony Knecht Deana Castagnasso28 Castagnasso Clydesdales Spruce

Tony & Cheryl Hawkes Cheryl Hawkes27 Hawkes Ranch Knight

Erick Muehlenbein Laura Booth36 Entropy Percherons Gloria

Bryce Smith Jessica Erwert57 Double "S" Clydesdales

Will Snyders Marilyn Scholl61 Empire Horse & Carriage Co. DJ

Glenn R. Benjamin, DVM Dana DiRieco05 Crown Over Cross Percherons TBA

Jeanne Williams Jeanne Williams73 Sargent Equestrian 
Center/Laurelvale Clydesdales

Oliver

Susan Lyons Susan Lyons80 Clark's Red Top Shires Cruiser

Charlie Evans Dayna Clark85 Cal Crush Clydesdale Titan

Dan Simpson Danielle Simpson1 55 Simpson Percherons Duke

David & Patsy Cunningham Sarah Cunningham2 14 Meadowlake Belgians O'Riley

Arlin Wareing Judy Brodland3 70 The Wareings Quill

Grady & Kelly Mykrantz Kelly Mykrantz4 38 Horseshoe M Ranch Heather

Annette & Larry Barnes Annette Barnes5 03 Redd Barney Ranch Sam

Susanna Thompson Susanna Thompson6 66 Carreleon Farm Jet

Class #002 - Singles-Ladies to Drive, Pleasure Type

Debbie Marsino Debbie Marsino34 Hidden Mountain Ranch Dolly

Nicki Van Tuyl Nicki Van Tuyl67 Vintage Carriage Co. Fabio

Grace Waldron Grace O'Mara-Waldron69 Celtic Connection Laddie

Mel & Jane Fischer Cathie Matzinger20 Big Feather Shires Quill

Juan Erquiaga Susan McCarty18 Live Oak Farms Jet

Jeanne Williams Jeanne Williams74 Sargent Equestrian 
Center/Laurelvale Clydesdales

Jadee

Dave Goss Jeanne Wiggin22 Pitchfork Cattle Co. Classie
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Entry # Exhibitor Name Driver/Handler Horse Name(s)Place

Draft Horse Classes

Judged By: Jim Poole

Ranch Name

Class #002 - Singles-Ladies to Drive, Pleasure Type

Debra Luis Deb Luis33 Debzdrafts Jay

Roxanne and Jack Linderman Roxanne Linderman32 Linderman Belgians Casper

Juan Erquiaga Carol Biggs17 Live Oak Farms Pat

Paul & Peggy Wagner Peggy Wagner68 Holiday Farm Grace

Mel & Jane Fischer Kristen Colbe19 Big Feather Shires Turbo

Phyllis Phelps Michelle Elkins46 Rockin R P Ranch Molly

Steven Smith Erin Smith Weyand59 Quail Creek Percherons Laurie

Adrienne Barry Adrienne Barry04 Shady Oaks Ranch Sweetie Pie

Glenn R. Benjamin, DVM Dan DiRieco05 Crown Over Cross Percherons Haley

Antoinette Ransom Antoinette Ransom48 Stueve Farms Duke

Cheryl Pritchett Cheryl Pritchett47 Garlic City Horsepower Gold Medal Rufie

Joan Ravier Joan Ravier81 Laurelvale Clydesdales Tuffy

Glenn Benjamin, DVM #2 Marie Tezktezek06 Crown Over Cross Percherons Brandy

Phyllis Phelps Phyllis Phelps45 Rockin R P Ranch Misty

Erick Muehlenbein Laura Booth36 Entropy Percherons Sage

Betty Matsui Betty Matsui83 Matsui Ranch Bud

Will Snyders Marilyn Scholl1 61 Empire Horse & Carriage Co. Rex

Juan Erquiaga Kate Erquiaga2 16 Live Oak Farms Mike

Grady & Kelly Mykrantz Kelly Mykrantz3 39 Horseshoe M Ranch Bug

Andre Boersma Ellen Boersma4 07 Andre' Boersma Jett

Annette Nylander Annette Nylander5 43 Big Horse Works Barney

Terri Riley Terri Riley6 51 Terri Riley Sarah

Class #003 - Singles-Gentlemen to Drive, Hitch Type

Wally & Clarice Partridge Wally Partridge44 W. S. Percherons Phil

Glenn R. Benjamin, DVM Raymond Helmuth05 Crown Over Cross Percherons Simpsons Addison

Tony & Cheryl Hawkes Tony Hawkes27 Hawkes Ranch Ladd
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Entry # Exhibitor Name Driver/Handler Horse Name(s)Place

Draft Horse Classes

Judged By: Jim Poole

Ranch Name

Class #003 - Singles-Gentlemen to Drive, Hitch Type

Annette & Larry Barnes Larry Barnes03 Redd Barney Ranch Max

Jeanne Williams Vernon Helmuth73 Sargent Equestrian 
Center/Laurelvale Clydesdales

Oliver

Jeanne Williams Chester Mast74 Sargent Equestrian 
Center/Laurelvale Clydesdales

Dapallo

Charlie Evans David Benninghoven85 Cal Crush Clydesdale Utah

Norman Yoder Norman Yoder82 Yoder Percherons Ace

Dan Simpson Dan Simpson1 55 Simpson Percherons Flair

Anthony Knecht Tony Knecht2 28 Castagnasso Clydesdales Hugh

Arlin Wareing Wayne Wareing3 70 The Wareings Pat

Grady & Kelly Mykrantz Grady Mykrantz4 38 Horseshoe M Ranch Heather

Bryce Smith Sean Smith5 57 Double "S" Clydesdales

David & Patsy Cunningham David Cunningham6 14 Meadowlake Belgians Duke

Class #004 - Singles-Gentlemen to Drive, Pleasure Type

Juan Erquiaga Jack Going18 Live Oak Farms Mike

Mel & Jane Fischer Tomas Herrera19 Big Feather Shires Quill

Mel & Jane Fischer Mel Fischer20 Big Feather Shires Titan

Erick Muehlenbein Erick Muehlenbein36 Entropy Percherons Sage

Mel & Jane Fischer Ron Whisenhunt21 Big Feather Shires Turbo

Andre Boersma Matthew Boersma08 Andre' Boersma Jett

Jon Mettler Jon Mettler35 Nu Venture Farms Jan

Cheryl Pritchett Bill Pritchett47 Garlic City Horsepower

Allyn Carman Norman Carman10 Carman Ranch Hank

Steven Smith Steven Smith59 Quail Creek Percherons Laurie

Jeanne Williams Vernon Helmuth74 Sargent Equestrian 
Center/Laurelvale Clydesdales

Jadee

Andre Boersma Andre Boersma1 07 Andre' Boersma Haley

Juan Erquiaga Juan Erquiaga2 16 Live Oak Farms Pat

Dianna Newborn Rick Newborn3 40 Top Hand Ranch Luke
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Entry # Exhibitor Name Driver/Handler Horse Name(s)Place

Draft Horse Classes

Judged By: Jim Poole

Ranch Name

Class #004 - Singles-Gentlemen to Drive, Pleasure Type

Will Snyders Kim Woodward4 62 Empire Horse & Carriage Co. Ross

Joan Ravier Brian Howay5 81 Laurelvale Clydesdales Tuffy

Juan Erquiaga Bob Adams6 17 Live Oak Farms Dan

Class #005A - Singles-Pee Wee (12 & under) to Drive

Andre Boersma Hailey Finch1 07 Andre' Boersma Jett

Charlie Evans Max Evans2 85 Cal Crush Clydesdale Legend

Jeff Shinn Dakota Shinn3 52 Shinn Ranch Percherons Bob

Mel & Jane Fischer Alexis Bewley4 19 Big Feather Shires Clayton

Will Snyders Mason Dotto5 62 Empire Horse & Carriage Co. Ross

Class #005B - Singles-Juniors (13-17 years old) to Drive

Randall Gross Brianna Cebollero23 Rock-N-Horse Ranch Presley

Annette Nylander Trevor Middleton42 Big Horse Works Beauty

Grady & Kelly Mykrantz Suzanna Hener1 38 Horseshoe M Ranch Sarge

Adrienne Barry Ciera Barry2 04 Shady Oaks Ranch Sweetie Pie

Dianna Newborn Crystal Newborn3 41 Top Hand Ranch Odie

Antoinette Ransom John Ransom4 49 Stueve Farms Charlie

Annette Nylander Cheyanne Sveen5 43 Big Horse Works Barney

Randall Gross DJ Dawson6 24 Rock-N-Horse Ranch Kelly

Class #006A - Single Obstacles-Gambler's Choice

Jon Mettler Jon Mettler35 Nu Venture Farms Jan

Steven Smith Erin Weyand60 Quail Creek Percherons Nate

Art Whitney Tom Ricker72 Whitney Meadows Dolly

Will Snyders Kim Woodward62 Empire Horse & Carriage Co. Ross

Antoinette Ransom Antoinette Ransom48 Stueve Farms Duke

Glenn Benjamin, DVM #2 Raymond Helmuth06 Crown Over Cross Percherons Gayle
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Entry # Exhibitor Name Driver/Handler Horse Name(s)Place

Draft Horse Classes

Judged By: Jim Poole

Ranch Name

Class #006A - Single Obstacles-Gambler's Choice

Cheryl Pritchett Cheryl Pritchett47 Garlic City Horsepower Rosebud

Will Snyders Will Snyders61 Empire Horse & Carriage Co. Ryan

Dianna Newborn Dianna Newborn40 Top Hand Ranch Odie

Phyllis Phelps Phyllis Phelps45 Rockin R P Ranch Misty

Mel & Jane Fischer Nattie Book19 Big Feather Shires Turbo

Mel & Jane Fischer Cathie Matzinger20 Big Feather Shires Clayton

Paul & Peggy Wagner Peggy Wagner68 Holiday Farm Grace

Andre Boersma Andre Boersma07 Andre' Boersma Jett

Erick Muehlenbein Erick Muehlenbein36 Entropy Percherons Gloria

Annette Nylander Annette Nylander42 Big Horse Works Barney or Beauty

Grady & Kelly Mykrantz Grady Mykrantz39 Horseshoe M Ranch Bug

Adrienne Barry Adrienne Barry1 04 Shady Oaks Ranch Sweetie Pie

Dave Goss Jeanne Wiggin2 22 Pitchfork Cattle Co. Classie

Terri Riley Terri Riley3 51 Terri Riley Sadie

Steven Smith Carolee Smith4 59 Quail Creek Percherons Laurie

Debbie Marsino Debbie Marsino5 34 Hidden Mountain Ranch Dolly

Roxanne and Jack Linderman Roxanne Linderman6 32 Linderman Belgians Casper

Class #006B - Single Obstacles-Gambler's Choice-Youth Exhibition

Adrienne Barry Ciera Barry1 04 Shady Oaks Ranch Sweetie Pie

Dianna Newborn Crystal Newborn2 41 Top Hand Ranch Luke

Antoinette Ransom John Ransom3 49 Stueve Farms Charlie

Randall Gross DJ Cebollero4 24 Rock-N-Horse Ranch Kelly

Randall Gross Jodi Bear5 23 Rock-N-Horse Ranch Presley

Class #007 - Pairs-Gentlemen to Drive, Hitch Type

Jeanne Williams Vernon Helmuth73 Sargent Equestrian 
Center/Laurelvale Clydesdales

Jack & Oliver
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Entry # Exhibitor Name Driver/Handler Horse Name(s)Place

Draft Horse Classes

Judged By: Jim Poole

Ranch Name

Class #007 - Pairs-Gentlemen to Drive, Hitch Type

Charlie Evans David Benninghoven85 Cal Crush Clydesdale Legend, Ben

Tony & Cheryl Hawkes Tony Hawkes27 Hawkes Ranch Ladd & Lacy

Glenn Benjamin, DVM #2 Raymond Helmuth5 Crown Over Cross Percherons Star & Addison

Wally & Clarice Partridge Wally Partridge44 W. S. Percherons Phil & Roy

Dan Simpson Dan Simpson1 55 Simpson Percherons Comet & Charlie

Arlin Wareing Wayne Wareing2 70 The Wareings Pat & Robbie

David & Patsy Cunningham Jim Harper3 14 Meadowlake Belgians Jay & Ace

Grady & Kelly Mykrantz Grady Mykrantz4 38 Horseshoe M Ranch Gonzo & Cody

Bryce Smith Sean Smith5 57 Double "S" Clydesdales

Annette & Larry Barnes Larry Barnes6 03 Redd Barney Ranch Max & Levi

Class #008 - Pairs-Juniors (13-17 years old) to Drive

Dianna Newborn Crystal Newborn1 41 Top Hand Ranch Odie & Spike

Terri Riley Cierra Barry2 51 Terri Riley Sarah & Sadie

Antoinette Ransom John Ransom3 49 Stueve Farms Charlie & Duke

Randall Gross Brianna Cebollero4 23 Rock-N-Horse Ranch Presley & Amber

Class #009 - Pairs-Ladies to Drive, Hitch Type

Grady & Kelly Mykrantz Kelly Mykrantz38 Horseshoe M Ranch Gonzo & Cody

Charlie Evans Dayna Clark85 Cal Crush Clydesdale Titan, Miles

Anthony Knecht Deana Castagnasso28 Castagnasso Clydesdales Hugh & Spruce

Dan Simpson Danielle Simpson1 55 Simpson Percherons Comet & Galaxy

David & Patsy Cunningham Sharon Harper2 14 Meadowlake Belgians O'Riley & Jay

Bryce Smith Jessica Erwert3 57 Double "S" Clydesdales

Arlin Wareing Judy Brodland4 70 The Wareings Quill & Sully

Annette & Larry Barnes Annette Barnes5 03 Redd Barney Ranch Ladd & Stormy

Tony & Cheryl Hawkes Cheryl Hawkes6 27 Hawkes Ranch Knight & Joelen
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Entry # Exhibitor Name Driver/Handler Horse Name(s)Place

Draft Horse Classes

Judged By: Jim Poole

Ranch Name

Class #010 - Farm Pair to Wagon

Allyn Carman Norman Carman10 Carman Ranch Jake & Elwood

Debra Luis Deb Luis33 Debzdrafts Jay & Queen

Nicki Van Tuyl Nicki Van Tuyl67 Vintage Carriage Co. Prince & Fabio

Grady & Kelly Mykrantz Kelly Mykrantz39 Horseshoe M Ranch Bug & Finn

Dianna Newborn Rick Newborn40 Top Hand Ranch Luke & Jennifer

Terri Riley Terri Riley51 Terri Riley Sarah & Sadie

Steven Smith Steven Smith59 Quail Creek Percherons Nate & Tom

Randall Gross Randall Gross23 Rock-N-Horse Ranch Presley & Amber

Art Whitney Tom Ricker72 Whitney Meadows Buck & Dolly

Antoinette Ransom Antoinette Ransom48 Stueve Farms Charlie & Duke

Phyllis Phelps Phyllis Phelps45 Rockin R P Ranch Beau & Pearl

Lloyd Stueve Lloyd L. Stueve1 64 Stueve's Certified Organic 
Dairy

Danny & Peggy

Roxanne and Jack Linderman Roxanne Linderman2 32 Linderman Belgians Casper & Ellie

Will Snyders Kim Woodward3 61 Empire Horse & Carriage Co. Ross & Rex

Mel & Jane Fischer Ron Whisenhunt4 19 Big Feather Shires Charlie & Nellie

Dave Goss Dave Goss5 22 Pitchfork Cattle Co. Shelia & Dunnie

Jeff Shinn Jeff Shinn6 54 Shinn Ranch Percherons Pete & Prince

Class #011 - Farm Implement

Dianna Newborn Rick Newborn40 Top Hand Ranch Luke & Jennfer

Annette Nylander Annette Nylander42 Big Horse Works Beauty

Phyllis Phelps Phyllis Phelps45 Rockin R P Ranch Beau & Pearl

Antoinette Ransom Antoinette Ransom48 Stueve Farms Charlie & Duke

Juan Erquiaga Kate Erquiaga16 Live Oak Farms Mike & Ben

Phyllis Phelps Harley Swartz46 Rockin R P Ranch Katy & Duke

Steven Smith Steven Smith59 Quail Creek Percherons Nate & Tom

Dave Goss Dave Goss22 Pitchfork Cattle Co. Shelia  & Dunnie
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Entry # Exhibitor Name Driver/Handler Horse Name(s)Place

Draft Horse Classes

Judged By: Jim Poole

Ranch Name

Class #011 - Farm Implement

Tom McBride Tom McBride90 Pinecrest Farm Red & Sis

Randall Gross Sarah Eylar23 Rock-N-Horse Ranch Presley

Art Whitney Tom Ricker1 72 Whitney Meadows Buck & Dolly

Lloyd Stueve Lloyd L. Stueve2 64 Stueve's Certified Organic 
Dairy

Danny & Peggy

Allyn Carman Norman Carman3 10 Carman Ranch Jake & Elwood

Roxanne and Jack Linderman Roxanne Linderman4 32 Linderman Belgians Casper & Ellie

Will Snyders Dan Higgenbotham5 63 Empire Horse & Carriage Co. Bill & Ross

Debra Luis Deb Luis6 33 Debzdrafts Jay & Queen

Class #012 - Tandem

Grady & Kelly Mykrantz Grady Mykrantz38 Horseshoe M Ranch Gonzo & Cody

Dan Simpson Danielle Simpson55 Simpson Percherons Michael & Duke

Dan Simpson Dan Simpson56 Simpson Percherons Comet & Charlie

Tony & Cheryl Hawkes Tony Hawkes27 Hawkes Ranch Knight & Joelen

Anthony Knecht Tony Knecht28 Castagnasso Clydesdales Spruce & Hugh

Arlin Wareing Wayne Wareing1 70 The Wareings Quill & Sully

David & Patsy Cunningham David Cunningham2 14 Meadowlake Belgians

Annette & Larry Barnes Larry Barnes3 03 Redd Barney Ranch Sam & Ladd

Bryce Smith Sean Smith4 57 Double "S" Clydesdales

Jeanne Williams Vernon Helmuth5 73 Sargent Equestrian 
Center/Laurelvale Clydesdales

Jack & Oliver

Glenn R. Benjamin, DVM Raymond Helmuth6 05 Crown Over Cross Percherons Addison & Star

Class #013 - Unicorn

Dan Simpson Dan Simpson56 Simpson Percherons Comet, Galaxy & Ace

Tony & Cheryl Hawkes Tony Hawkes27 Hawkes Ranch Booker, Zorra & Ladd

Arlin Wareing Wayne Wareing1 70 The Wareings Quill, Pat & Robie

Dan Simpson Danielle Simpsons2 55 Simpson Percherons Trace, Junior & Charlie
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Entry # Exhibitor Name Driver/Handler Horse Name(s)Place

Draft Horse Classes

Judged By: Jim Poole

Ranch Name

Class #013 - Unicorn

Jeanne Williams Vernon Helmuth3 73 Sargent Equestrian 
Center/Laurelvale Clydesdales

Jack, Sam & Oliver

David & Patsy Cunningham David Cunningham4 14 Meadowlake Belgians Jay, Ace & O'Riley

Annette & Larry Barnes Larry Barnes5 03 Redd Barney Ranch Levi, Max & Stormy

Bryce Smith Sean Smith6 57 Double "S" Clydesdales

Class #014 - Three or Four Abreast

Dianna Newborn Rick Newborn40 Top Hand Ranch Luke, Jennifer, Odie & Spike

Steven Smith Steven Smith59 Quail Creek Percherons Nate, Tom & Laurie

Allyn Carman Norman Carman10 Carman Ranch Jake, Elwood & Mack

Lloyd Stueve Lloyd L. Stueve64 Stueve's Certified Organic 
Dairy

Danny, Peggy, Rose & 
Debbie

Phil Balmat Phil Balmat01 Roberts Island Ranch Dick, King, Jack, Dan

Andre Boersma Andre Boersma1 07 Andre' Boersma Jett, Haley, Raven & Lety

Will Snyders Will Snyders2 61 Empire Horse & Carriage Co. Ross, Rex, Ryan & Wendy

Juan Erquiaga Juan Erquiaga3 16 Live Oak Farms Pat, Mike, Ben & Dan

Mel & Jane Fischer Mel Fischer4 19 Big Feather Shires Quill, Titan, Turbo & Charger

Jeff Shinn Jeff Shinn5 54 Shinn Ranch Percherons Pete, Prince, Bob & Gus

Dave Goss Dave Goss6 22 Pitchfork Cattle Co. Shelia, Dunnie & Classie

Class #015 - Four Up, Hitch Type

Charlie Evans David Benninghoven85 Cal Crush Clydesdale Titan, Miles, Utah, Tucker

Tony & Cheryl Hawkes Tony Hawkes27 Hawkes Ranch Booker, Zorra, Ladd & Lacy

Anthony Knecht Tony Knecht28 Castagnasso Clydesdales

Dan Simpson Danielle Simpson1 55 Simpson Percherons Comet, Charlie, Trace & 
Junior

Arlin Wareing Wayne Wareing2 70 The Wareings Quill, Sully, Pat & Robie

David & Patsy Cunningham David Cunningham3 14 Meadowlake Belgians Pete, Jake, Jay & O'Riley

Jeanne Williams Vernon Helmuth4 74 Sargent Equestrian 
Center/Laurelvale Clydesdales

Jack, Sam, Oliver & Hannah

Bryce Smith Sean Smith5 57 Double "S" Clydesdales
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Entry # Exhibitor Name Driver/Handler Horse Name(s)Place

Draft Horse Classes

Judged By: Jim Poole

Ranch Name

Class #015 - Four Up, Hitch Type

Annette & Larry Barnes Larry Barnes6 03 Redd Barney Ranch Max, Levi, Ladd & Stormy

Class #016 - Fours-Amateur to Drive-Reinmanship

Will Snyders Kim Woodward61 Empire Horse & Carriage Co. Ross, Rex, Ryan & DJ

Jeanne Williams Chester Mast1 73 Sargent Equestrian 
Center/Laurelvale Clydesdales

Jack, Sam, Oliver & Hannah

David & Patsy Cunningham Chase Erwert2 14 Meadowlake Belgians Pete, Jake, Duke & Ace

Andre Boersma Andre Boersma3 07 Andre' Boersma Jett, Haley, Raven & Lety

Mel & Jane Fischer Ron Weisenhunt4 19 Big Feather Shires Quill, Turbo, Titan & Charlie

Juan Erquiaga Bob Adams5 16 Live Oak Farms Pat, Mike, Ben & Dan

Phil Balmat Curt Schmidt6 01 Roberts Island Ranch Dick, King, Jack, Dan

Class #017 - Four Up, Driving Competition

Phil Balmat Phil Balmat01 Roberts Island Ranch Dick, King, Jack, Dan

David & Patsy Cunningham David Cunningham14 Meadowlake Belgians Pete, Jake, Ace & Buddy

Juan Erquiaga Jack Going18 Live Oak Farms Pat, Mike, Ben & Dan

Jeff Shinn Jeff Shinn54 Shinn Ranch Percherons Pete, Prince, Dick & Dan

Annette & Larry Barnes Larry Barnes1 03 Redd Barney Ranch Max, Levi, Ladd & Stormy

Jeanne Williams Vernon Helmuth2 73 Sargent Equestrian 
Center/Laurelvale Clydesdales

Jack, Sam, Oliver & Hannah

Dianna Newborn Rick Newborn3 40 Top Hand Ranch Luke, Jennifer, Odie & Spike

Tony & Cheryl Hawkes Tony Hawkes4 27 Hawkes Ranch Booker, Zorra, Ladd & Lacy

Mel & Jane Fischer Mel Fischer5 20 Big Feather Shires Quill, Turbo, Titan & Charlie

Will Snyders Will Snyders6 63 Empire Horse & Carriage Co. Ross, Rex, Ryan & DJ

Class #018 - Six Up, Hitch Type, Open

Tony & Cheryl Hawkes Tony Hawkes27 Hawkes Ranch Booker, Zorra, Joelen, 
Knight, Ladd & Lacy

Arlin Wareing Wayne Wareing1 70 The Wareings Quill, Sully, Pat, Robie, 
Mack & Hank

Dan Simpson Danielle Simpson2 55 Simpson Percherons Comet, Galaxy, Trace, 
Junior, Ross & Bandit

Bryce Smith Sean Smith3 57 Double "S" Clydesdales
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Entry # Exhibitor Name Driver/Handler Horse Name(s)Place

Draft Horse Classes

Judged By: Jim Poole

Ranch Name

Class #018 - Six Up, Hitch Type, Open

David & Patsy Cunningham David Cunningham4 14 Meadowlake Belgians Pete, Jake, Ace, Trigger, 
Jay & O'Riley

Annette & Larry Barnes Larry Barnes5 03 Redd Barney Ranch Max, Levi, Jessie, Sam, 
Ladd & Stormy

Anthony Knecht Tony Knecht6 28 Castagnasso Clydesdales

Class #019 - Six Up, Hitch Type-Driving Competition

David & Patsy Cunningham David Cunningham1 14 Meadowlake Belgians Pete, Jake, Ace, Trigger, 
Jay & O'Riley

Annette & Larry Barnes Larry Barnes2 03 Redd Barney Ranch Max, Levi, Jessie, Sam, 
Ladd & Stormy

Tony & Cheryl Hawkes Tony Hawkes3 27 Hawkes Ranch Booker, Zorra, Joelen, 
Knight, Ladd & Lacy

Class #020 - Ultimate Championship - Six Up, Hitch Type - Open

Tony & Cheryl Hawkes Tony Hawkes27 Hawkes Ranch Booker, Zorra, Joelen, 
Knight, Ladd & Lacy

Arlin Wareing Wayne Wareing1 70 The Wareings Quill, Sully, Pat, Robie, 
Mack & Hank

Dan Simpson Danielle Simpson2 55 Simpson Percherons Comet, Galaxy, Trace, 
Junior, Ross & Bandit

David & Patsy Cunningham David Cunningham3 14 Meadowlake Belgians Pete, Jake, Ace, Trigger, 
Jay & O'Riley

Bryce Smith Sean Smith4 57 Double "S" Clydesdales

Annette & Larry Barnes Larry Barnes5 03 Redd Barney Ranch Max, Levi, Jessie, Sam, 
Ladd & Stormy

Anthony Knecht Tony Knecht6 28 Castagnasso Clydesdales

Class #021A - Americana-Open-Farm, Agricultural or Historical

Annette Nylander Annette Nylander42 Big Horse Works Barney

Lloyd Stueve Lloyd L. Stueve64 Stueve's Certified Organic 
Dairy

Danny & Peggy

Debra Luis Deb Luis33 Debzdrafts Jay

Art Whitney Tom Ricker72 Whitney Meadows Buck & Dolly

Randall Gross Randall Gross23 Rock-N-Horse Ranch Presley & Amber

Roxanne and Jack Linderman Roxanne Linderman1 32 Linderman Belgians Casper & Ellie

Annette Nylander Michele Gifford2 43 Big Horse Works Beauty

Tom McBride Tom McBride3 90 Pinecrest Farm Red & Sis

Allyn Carman Norman Carman4 10 Carman Ranch Jake & Elwood
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Entry # Exhibitor Name Driver/Handler Horse Name(s)Place

Draft Horse Classes

Judged By: Jim Poole

Ranch Name

Class #021A - Americana-Open-Farm, Agricultural or Historical

Antoinette Ransom Antoinette Ransom5 48 Stueve Farms

Dave Goss Dave Goss6 22 Pitchfork Cattle Co. Shelia & Dunnie

Class #021B - Americana-Open-Commercial/Municipal

Glenn R. Benjamin, DVM5 Crown Over Cross Percherons Star & Mike

Annette Nylander Annette Nylander43 Big Horse Works Barney

Jeff Shinn Jeff Shinn54 Shinn Ranch Percherons Pete, Prince, Bob & Gus

Grace Waldron Grace O'Mara-Waldron69 Celtic Connection Darryl

Annette Nylander Michele Gifford42 Big Horse Works Beauty

Loren Marcus Mel Fischer1 20 Marcus Wagon Works

Lloyd Stueve Lloyd L. Stueve2 64 Stueve's Certified Organic 
Dairy

Danny & Peggy

Randall Gross Trish Gross3 23 Rock-N-Horse Ranch Presley & Amber

Will Snyders Dan Higgenbotham4 62 Empire Horse & Carriage Co. Ross & Rex

Allyn Carman Norman Carman5 11 Carman Ranch Jake & Elwood

Dianna Newborn Rick Newborn6 40 Top Hand Ranch Luke & Jennifer

Class #022 - Lightweight Pull-Open

Jeff Shinn Jeff Shinn1 53 Shinn Ranch Percherons

Jeff Shinn Jeff Shinn2 54 Shinn Ranch Percherons Pete & Prince

Class #023 - Heavyweight Pull-Open

Dave Goss Dave Goss1 22 Pitchfork Cattle Co. Shelia & Dunnie

Jeff Shinn Jeff Shinn2 53 Shinn Ranch Percherons Dick & Dan

Will Snyders Kim Woodward3 62 Empire Horse & Carriage Co. Ross & Rex

Class #024 - Log Skidding

Steven Smith Steven Smith59 Quail Creek Percherons Nate & Tom

Juan Erquiaga Kate Erquiaga16 Live Oak Farms Mike & Ben

Dianna Newborn Crystal Newborn41 Top Hand Ranch Odie & Spike
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Entry # Exhibitor Name Driver/Handler Horse Name(s)Place

Draft Horse Classes

Judged By: Jim Poole

Ranch Name

Class #024 - Log Skidding

Juan Erquiaga Bob Adams17 Live Oak Farms Jet & Hailey

Lloyd Stueve Lloyd L. Stueve64 Stueve's Certified Organic 
Dairy

Danny & Peggy

Cheryl Pritchett Cheryl Pritchett47 Garlic City Horsepower Rufie & Rosebud

Antoinette Ransom Antoinette Ransom48 Stueve Farms Charlie & Duke

Juan Erquiaga Mike Lovenzini18 Live Oak Farms Pat & Dan

Will Snyders Kim Woodward61 Empire Horse & Carriage Co. DJ & Riley

Phil Balmat Phil Balmat01 Roberts Island Ranch Jack & Dan

Tom McBride Tom McBride90 Pinecrest Farm Red & Sis

Andre Boersma Andre Boersma07 Andre' Boersma Jett & Haley

Phil Balmat Curt Schmidt02 Roberts Island Ranch Dick & King

Roxanne and Jack Linderman Roxanne Linderman1 32 Linderman Belgians Casper & Ellie

Jeff Shinn Jeff Shinn2 54 Shinn Ranch Percherons Pete & Prince

Terri Riley Martha Conlin3 51 Terri Riley Sarah & Sadie

Art Whitney Tom Ricker4 72 Whitney Meadows Buck & Dolly

Will Snyders Kim Woodward5 62 Empire Horse & Carriage Co. Rex & Ross

Dianna Newborn Rick Newborn6 40 Top Hand Ranch Luke & Jennifer
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